MRA

08-27-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1/31/92	
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony G. Patti	Name: Genlyte Thomas Group IIC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 4630 Brownsboro Road Suite 300
Execution Date $8/9/99$	City: Louisville State Zip: 40232-512
	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes ■ No
4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)
P96,2753 08/781,624	
Additional numbers a	ittached? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Hill & Simpson, P.C.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41
85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	08-2290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Michael R. Hull (35,902) Name of Person Signing HAI1 00000008 082290 08781624 Mail documents to be recorded and required cover shee Commissioner of P	August 34, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 et information to: atents and Trademarks asignments

ASSIGNMENT NUC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, I Anthony G. Patti, residing at 279 So. Burton, San Gabriel, CA 91776, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

INTERLOCKING MODULAR PARTS FOR LIGHT FIXTURES

as described or intended to be described and set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 08/781,624, filed January 9, 1997.

WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4630 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40232-5120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

WHEREAS, I, Anthony G. Patti, intending to transfer said entire right, title and interest to said GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, as of November 20, 1998, executed an Assignment which without deceptive intent transferred said entire right, title and interest to THOMAS LIGHTING GROUP, which is not a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California as erroneously indicated in the Assignment executed November 20, 1998 and recorded on January 1, 1997 on Reel 8391, Frame 0636. Said THOMAS LIGHTING GROUP is a division of GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC and is not a suitable assignee.

WHEREAS, I, Anthony G. Patti, am now desirous of effectuating nuc pro tunc, said actual transfer of said entire right, title and interest and said Assignment by means of a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern be it known that, for valuable consideration, I, Anthony G. Patti, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by way of this Assignment Nuc Pro Tunc, do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application Serial No. 08/781,624 and to said invention, any improvements and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said **GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC**.

PATENT REEL: 010187 FRAME: 0853

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the
aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said
improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and wi
cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the
procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be
assigned, including the execution of new divisional, continuing and reissue applications
will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office
or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, it
successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection
for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.
DATE: 89/99 Crathony & Nath
Anthony G. Patti
/ (/ Anthony G. Patti
WITNESSES:
WITNESSES.

×